Docket No.: 2003B138/2

FORM PYO-1595	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office			
RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET				
PATENT	rs only			
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks.	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.			
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):			
Eddy Theophyle Andrea Van Driessche (Oct 25, 2006) Philippe Louis Buess (Oct. 25, 2006)	Name: ExxonMobil Chemical Patents Inc.			
Raphael Frans Caers (Oct. 25, 2006)	Street Address: 13501 Katy Freeway			
Arie Van Vliet (Oct. 25, 2006) Ramzi Yanni Saleh (Oct. 25, 2006) Jose Manuel Vargas (Oct. 24, 2006) Kenneth Lloyd Riley (Oct. 30, 2006) Magdiel Agosto (Nov. 1, 2006)	City: <u>Houston</u> State: <u>Texas</u> ZIP: <u>77079</u>			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes 🖾 No				
3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other Execution Date: October 24, 25 & 30, 2006 and November 1, 2006	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No			
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):				
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the	e execution date of the application is:			
I ti tius document is periff med tofernet with a new approximent of				
A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/582,742	B. Patent No.(s)			
Additional numbers attac	ched? Tyes No			
 Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning documents should be mailed: 	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: [1]			
Name: Andrew B. Griffis	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.41): \$40.00			
Internal Address: ExxonMobil Chemical Company Law Technology Mailing Address: P.O. Box 2149 City: Baytown State: Texas ZIP: 77522-2149	Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
City. <u>Baylown</u> State: <u>Texas</u> Zir. <u>77322-2142</u>	8. Deposit account number: 05-1712			
DO NOT US	E THIS SPACE			
copy of the original document. Andrew B. Griffis (Reg. No.: 36,336) Name of Person Signing	November 3, 2006 Tate r sheet, attachments, and document: [11]			
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:				
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office, P O Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450				

PATENT REEL: 018482 FRAME: 0293

ASSIGNMENT_

INVENTOR or INVENTORS:

Eddy Theophyle Andrea Van Driessche	Ramzi Yanni Saleh	
Philippe Louis Buess	Jose Manuel Vargas	
Raphael Frans Caers	Kenneth Lloyd Riley	
Arie Van Vliet	Magdiel Agosto	
71100 7 0000 7 0000		

In consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of and/or promise of payment which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned person(s) named above, herein referred to as UNDERSIGNED, hereby agree(s) as follows:

UNDERSIGNED hereby assign(s) to ExxonMobil Chemical Patents Inc., a corporation of Delaware, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, herein referred to collectively as ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title and interest, for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to UNDERSIGNED'S invention or improvement and to all patent applications and patents covering same which is described in a patent application entitled:

said application having been executed on the 21,25,30 day(s) of October 2006, and being further identified as USSN 10/582,742 or Case No. 2003B138/2; and all rights of priority created by said application under provisions of international conventions or treaties.

- 2) UNDERSIGNED agree(s) upon the request of ASSIGNEE to execute any and all applications for and documents relating to obtaining patents and the prosecution thereof for said invention or improvement, and any continuations of such applications or substitutes therefor or registrations thereof, and any specific separate assignments of any of the above required for recording in the United States Patent and Trademark Office and any foreign patent office that ASSIGNEE may deem necessary or expedient.
- UNDERSIGNED agree(s) that in the event of any application based on said assigned invention or improvement, or patent issued thereon, or any reissue or application for the reissue thereof, becoming involved in priority of invention proceedings, UNDERSIGNED will cooperate with ASSIGNEE to the best of the ability of UNDERSIGNED in the matter of preparing and executing all documents and giving and producing evidence in support thereof.
- 4) UNDERSIGNED agree(s) to perform upon ASSIGNEE's request any and all affirmative acts to obtain United States and foreign patents covering said invention or improvement and to vest all rights therein hereby conveyed to ASSIGNEE, as fully and as entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by UNDERSIGNED if this assignment and sale had not been made.
- 5) UNDERSIGNED hereby authorize(s) ASSIGNEE's attorney to insert at paragraph 1, in this instrument the date(s) on which UNDERSIGNED executed the Declaration for the above-referenced patent application.

IN opp	WITNESS WHEREOF, this as	signment has been executed by UNDE	ERSIGNED on the date
DATE _	25 OCTOBER 2006	Eddy Theophyle 2 + Oct 06 Witness	Andrea Van Driessche
DATE _	25 Ochober 200	Penny Ricour	Philippe Louis Buess
DATE _	25 October	Outeup . 25-10-06	Raphael Frans Caers
DATE _	25 October 2006	Witness Min-	Arie Van Vliet
DATE .		Witness	Ramzi Yanni Saleh
DATE .		Witness	Jose Manuel Vargas
DATE		Witness	Kenneth Lloyd Riley
DATE		Witness	Magdiel Agosto
		Witness	mangune ragosio

2 of 2

[ABpc/LA W/Proscoution/EMCC Proscoution/2003/00/03/138/2003R138-2/2003B138-2-US-2006OCT]9-ASSIGNMENT.DOC

ASSIGNMENT

INVENTOR or INVENTORS:

Eddy Theophyle Andrea Van Driessche	Ramzi Yanni Saleh
Philippe Louis Buess	Jose Manuel Vargas
Raphael Frans Caers	Kenneth Lloyd Riley
Arie Van Vliet	Magdiel Agosto

In consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of and/or promise of payment which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned person(s) named above, herein referred to as UNDERSIGNED, hereby agree(s) as follows:

UNDERSIGNED hereby assign(s) to ExxonMobil Chemical Patents Inc., a corporation of Delaware, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, herein referred to collectively as ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title and interest, for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to UNDERSIGNED'S invention or improvement and to all patent applications and patents covering same which is described in a patent application entitled:

"Improvements in or Relating to Hydrogenation" 1, 2006 said application having been executed on the 24,35,30 day(s) of October 2006, and being further identified as USSN 10/582,742 or Case No. 2003B138/2; and all rights of priority created by said application under provisions of international conventions or treaties.

- 2) UNDERSIGNED agree(s) upon the request of ASSIGNEE to execute any and all applications for and documents relating to obtaining patents and the prosecution thereof for said invention or improvement, and any continuations of such applications or substitutes therefor or registrations thereof, and any specific separate assignments of any of the above required for recording in the United States Patent and Trademark Office and any foreign patent office that ASSIGNEE may deem necessary or expedient.
- UNDERSIGNED agree(s) that in the event of any application based on said assigned invention or improvement, or patent issued thereon, or any reissue or application for the reissue thereof, becoming involved in priority of invention proceedings, UNDERSIGNED will cooperate with ASSIGNEE to the best of the ability of UNDERSIGNED in the matter of preparing and executing all documents and giving and producing evidence in support thereof.
- 4) UNDERSIGNED agree(s) to perform upon ASSIGNEE's request any and all affirmative acts to obtain United States and foreign patents covering said invention or improvement and to vest all rights therein hereby conveyed to ASSIGNEE, as fully and as entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by UNDERSIGNED if this assignment and sale had not been made.
- 5) UNDERSIGNED hereby authorize(s) ASSIGNEE's attorney to insert at paragraph 1, in this instrument the date(s) on which UNDERSIGNED executed the Declaration for the above-referenced patent application.

Lof2

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this assignment has been executed by UNDERSIGNED on the date opposite UNDERSIGNED'S NAME.

			የኤ ል የቦሙ
Theophyle Andrea Van Driessche	Edd		DATE
<u></u>	Witness		
Philippe Louis Buess	<u> </u>		DATÉ
<u>. </u>	Witness		
Raphael Frans Caers			DATE
	Witness		
Arie Van Vliet	<u></u>		DATE
Ramzi Yanni Saleh	Witness	10/25/200-6	DATE
Kamzi Yanni Saten	Witness		
Jose Manuel Vargas			DATE
	Witness		D 4 T/C
Kenneth Lloyd Riley			DATÉ
	Witness		
Magdiel Agosto			DATE
	Witness		

2 of 2

1/18pa/LAW/Prosecution/EMCC: Prosecution/2003/2003/8138/2003/8138-2/2003/8138-2-US-2006OCT19-A8SIGNMENT.DOC

ASSIGNMENT

INVENTOR or INVENTORS:

Eddy Theophyle Andrea Van Driessche	Ramzi Yanni Saleh
Philippe Louis Buess	Jose Manuel Vargas
Raphael Frans Caers	Kenneth Lloyd Riley
Arie Van Vliet	Magdiel Agosto

In consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of and/or promise of payment which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned person(s) named above, herein referred to as UNDERSIGNED, hereby agree(s) as follows:

UNDERSIGNED hereby assign(s) to ExxonMobil Chemical Patents Inc., a corporation of Delaware, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, herein referred to collectively as ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title and interest, for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to UNDERSIGNED'S invention or improvement and to all patent applications and patents covering same which is described in a patent application entitled:

said application having been executed on the 24 day(s) of October 2006, and being further identified as USSN 10/582,742 or Case No. 2003B138/2; and all rights of priority created by said application under provisions of international conventions or treaties.

- 2) UNDERSIGNED agree(s) upon the request of ASSIGNEE to execute any and all applications for and documents relating to obtaining patents and the prosecution thereof for said invention or improvement, and any continuations of such applications or substitutes therefor or registrations thereof, and any specific separate assignments of any of the above required for recording in the United States Patent and Trademark Office and any foreign patent office that ASSIGNEE may deem necessary or expedient.
- UNDERSIGNED agree(s) that in the event of any application based on said assigned invention or improvement, or patent issued thereon, or any reissue or application for the reissue thereof, becoming involved in priority of invention proceedings, UNDERSIGNED will cooperate with ASSIGNEE to the best of the ability of UNDERSIGNED in the matter of preparing and executing all documents and giving and producing evidence in support thereof.
- 4) UNDERSIGNED agree(s) to perform upon ASSIGNEE's request any and all affirmative acts to obtain United States and foreign patents covering said invention or improvement and to vest all rights therein hereby conveyed to ASSIGNEE, as fully and as entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by UNDERSIGNED if this assignment and sale had not been made.
- 5) UNDERSIGNED hereby authorize(s) ASSIGNEE's attorney to insert at paragraph 1, in this instrument the date(s) on which UNDERSIGNED executed the Declaration for the above-referenced patent application.

1 of 2

ABodú AWAPmaccution/EMCC Protectition/2003/2003/0138/2003B138-2/UR/1B138-2-US-2006OCT19-ASSIGNMENT.DOC

IN OI	VITNES	S WHER DERSIGN	EOF, this ED'S NAM	assignment Æ.	has been	executed b	y UNDERSIO	GNED on the date
	•	#			Å .			
DATE						.'		
						Eddy Th	eophyle Andi	rea Van Driessche
					Witness			-
					•		•	
DATE					:		Ph	ilippe Louis Buess
		: . · · ·						
			<u> </u>	100				_
					Witness			•
DATE								
17/7.174							Raj	phael Frans Caers
e de la companya de l				er de la companya		•		
* * *		- : .			Witness			-
					• .			•
DATE			<u> </u>		· II			Arie Van Vliet
								-
					Witness	• •		
DATE		•						
DAIL.							1	Ramzi Yanni Saleh

		<u></u>			Witness	<u> </u>	1	
	و والمحمد	,				1 /	1 2/01	000
DATE	Octob	er 24	, 200	<u> </u>		De M	1	ose Manuel Vargas
								30.
a.			7 K	- 1	20 m	uc_		_
	11 8 1 1				Witness	V. ***		
DATE							: <u></u>	
DAIL	·						K	enneth Lloyd Riley
					1.			
					Witness			- "
	•				44 1111000			
DATE						<u> </u>		Magdiel Agosto
								With Prince valle Ages
					·	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		<u></u>
• .	·				Witness			
			•				4	
:					060			
٠.				Section 1	2 of 2			

PATENT REEL: 018482 FRAME: 0299

p.6

Oct 30 06 02:56p

ASSIGNMENT_

INVENTOR or INVENTORS:

Eddy Theophyle Andrea Van Driessche	Romzi Yanni Saleh	
Philippe Louis Buess	Jose Manuel Yargas	
Raphael Frans Caers	Kenneth Lloyd Riley	
Arie Van Vliet	Magdiel Agosto	

In consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of and/or promise of payment which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned person(s) named above, herein referred to as UNDERSIGNED, hereby agree(s) as follows:

UNDERSIGNED hereby assign(s) to ExxonMobil Chemical Patents Inc., a corporation of Delaware, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, herein referred to collectively as ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title and interest, for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to UNDERSIGNED'S invention or improvement and to all patent applications and patents covering same which is described in a patent application entitled:

"Improvements in or Relating to Hydrogenation", 3006 said application having been executed on the 24th 15th 4 NWC (mbet) 1, 3006 further identified as USSN 10/582,742 or Case No. 2003B138/2; and all tights of priority created by said application under provisions of international conventions or treaties.

- 2) UNDERSIGNED agree(s) upon the request of ASSIGNEE to execute any and all applications for and documents relating to obtaining patents and the prosecution thereof for said invention or improvement, and any continuations of such applications or substitutes therefor or registrations thereof, and any specific separate assignments of any of the above required for recording in the United States Patent and Trademark Office and any foreign patent office that ASSIGNEE may deem necessary or expedient.
- UNDERSIGNED agree(s) that in the event of any application based on said assigned invention or improvement, or patent issued thereon, or any reissue or application for the reissue thereof, becoming involved in priority of invention proceedings, UNDERSIGNED will cooperate with ASSIGNEE to the best of the ability of UNDERSIGNED in the matter of preparing and executing all documents and giving and producing evidence in support thereof.
- 4) UNDERSIGNED agrec(s) to perform upon ASSIGNEE's request any and all affirmative acts to obtain United States and foreign patents covering said invention or improvement and to vest all rights therein hereby conveyed to ASSIGNEE, as fully and as entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by UNDERSIGNED if this assignment and sale had not been made.
- 5) UNDERSIGNED hereby authorize(s) ASSIGNEE's attorney to insert at paragraph 1, in this instrument the date(s) on which UNDERSIGNED executed the Declaration for the above-referenced patent application.

l of 2

1/Bpc/LAW/Protect/(ion/En/CC Protect/tion/Ex/3/2003B138/2003B138-7/2003B(33-2-US-2004OCT19-ASS(QNM:ENT,DOC

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this assignment has been executed by UNDERSIGNED on the date opposite UNDERSIGNED'S NAME.

DATE			TILL THE STATE OF	Yes Defending
			Eady Theophyle A	ndrea Van Driessche
	_		Witness	
DATE				The street of the street
				Philippe Louis Buess
	-		Witness	
DATE				
				Raphael Frans Caers
	-		Witness	
DATE			<u></u>	
				Arie Van Vliet
	-		Witness	_
DATÉ				
			···	Ramzi Yanni Saleh
			Witness	- 1112-
DATE			·	
				Jose Manuel Vargas
	-		Witness	
DATE	Oct. 30	. 2006	Kenseth Hogd of S. Reley Witness	Pilea
			0 0'.	Kenneth Lloyd Riley
		Delphine	Witness	
DATE			,	
1.04 1.1.1.				Magdiel Agosto
		·	Witness	

2 of 2

1/Bps/LAWIProsecution/EMCC Prosecution/2009/2009/B138-2/2009B138-2/2009B139-2-US-2004OCT19-ASSIGN MENT.DOC

FEDEX KINKOS

11/02/2006 17:43 FAX 2259251316

ASSIGNMENT

INVENTOR or INVENTORS:

Eddy Theophyle Andrea Van Driessche	Ramzi Yanni Saleh		
Philippe Louis Buess	Jose Manuel Vargas		
Raphael Frans Caers	Kenneth Lloyd Riley		
Arie Van Vliet	Magdiel Agosto		

In consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of and/or promise of payment which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned person(s) named above, herein referred to as UNDERSIGNED, hereby agree(s) as follows.

UNDERSIGNED hereby assign(s) to ExxonMobil Chemical Patents Inc., a corporation of Delaware, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, herein referred to collectively as ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title and interest, for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to UNDERSIGNED'S invention or improvement and to all patent applications and patents covering same which is described in a patent application entitled:

"Improvements in or Relating to Hydrogenation", 2006 said application having been executed on the 1 10, 30 day(s) of October 2006, and being further identified as USSN 10/582,7-12 or Case No. 2003B138/2; and all rights of priority created by said application under provisions of international conventions or treaties.

- 2) UNDERSIGNED agree(s) upon the request of ASSIGNEE to execute any and all applications for and documents relating to obtaining patents and the prosecution thereof for said invention or improvement, and any continuations of such applications or substitutes therefor or registrations thereof, and any specific separate assignments of any of the above required for recording in the United States Patent and Trademark Office and any foreign patent office that ASSIGNEE may deem necessary or expedient.
- UNDERSIGNED agree(s) that in the event of any application based on said assigned invention or improvement, or patent issued thereon, or any reissue or application for the reissue thereof, becoming involved in priority of invention proceedings, UNDERSIGNED will cooperate with ASSIGNEE to the best of the ability of UNDERSIGNED in the matter of preparing and executing all documents and giving and producing evidence in support thereof.
- 4) UNDERSIGNED agree(s) to perform upon ASSIGNEE's request any and all affirmative acts to obtain United States and foreign patents covering said invention or improvement and to vest all rights therein hereby conveyed to ASSIGNEE, as fully and as entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by UNDERSIGNED if this assignment and sale had not been made.
- 5) UNDERSIGNED hereby authorize(s) ASSIGNEE's attorney to insert at paragraph 1, in this instrument the date(s) on which UNDERSIGNED executed the Declaration for the above-referenced patent application.

Lof 2

11/02/2006 17:43 FAX 2259251316

LEDEX KINKOZ

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this assignment has been executed by UNDERSIGNED on the date opposite UNDERSIGNED'S NAME.

DATE			
		Eddy Theophy	le Andrea Van Driessche
		Witness	
DATE			Philippe Louis Buess
		Witness	
DATE			Raphael Frans Caers
		Witness	
DATE			Arle Van Vliet
			ATTAC THE THE
		Witness	
DATE		<u> </u>	Ramzi Yanni Saleh
		Wimess	
DATE			I Wall Vanne
			Jose Manuel Vargas
		Witness	
DATE			Kenneth Lloyd Riley
	:_ 	Witness	
DATE	11/1/06	- Inamel	Magdiel Agosto
	Left	- Vo. Sir an andal	Magdiel Agosto
		Witness	

2 of 2

ERHphil. A WAS committed (EMCT) Propositional 003/7603 B138/2007 \$135-02003 B338-2-138-2006 CT (4-0.28) (100 MEMT) TOTAL

RECORDED: 11/03/2006